General Note
BI Technologies reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability
© BI Technologies Limited • Glenrothes, Fife  KY7 4NX, UK
Telephone: +44 (0) 1592 662200 • Facsimile: +44 (0) 1592 662299 • Website: www.bitechnologies.com • Email: sales@bitechnologies.co.uk
A subsidiary of TT electronics plc
MODEL BHV SERIES
BHV Series Issue Nov 2009
BHV Series

B Max
B Max
 MECHANICAL
Cover Coat                                                  Style RS, PW & PF: Polymer Cover Coat
Styles RF & RW:  Epoxy
Substrate Alumina
Resistor Cermet
 OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (mm)
BHVXXRF / PF
BHVXXRS
BHVXXRW / PW
MODEL
VOLTAGE
MAX
A B C
BHV10RF/PF 10kV 24.2 20.32 10.16 MAX.
BHV15RF/PF 15kV 29.3 25.40 12.70 MAX.
BHV20RF/PF 20kV 37.6 33.02 15.24 MAX.
BHV30RF/PF 30kV 59.7 50.80 15.24 MAX.
MODEL
VOLTAGE
MAX
A B C
BHV10RS 10kV 22.86 20.32 7.62 MAX.
BHV15RS 15kV 27.94 25.40 10.16 MAX.
BHV20RS 20kV 36.32 33.02 12.70 MAX.
BHV30RS 30kV 58.42 50.80 12.70 MAX.
MODEL
VOLTAGE
MAX
A B C
BHV10RW/PW 10kV 24.2 20.32 10.16 MAX.
BHV15RW/PW 15kV 29.3 25.40 12.70 MAX.
BHV20RW/PW 20kV 37.6 33.02 15.24 MAX.
BHV30RW/PW 30kV 59.7 50.80 15.24 MAX.
0.508±.051
Model No,
Date Code &
Pin 1 ident